NORTHBROOK SCHOOIL DISTRICT 27

Contracts Awarded Fiscal Year 2019-20
Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-17) — in conjunction with the filing of the Annual Statement of Affairs
School District Requirement to Report on Contracts:

a) A school board must list on the district’s internet website, if any, all contracts over $25,000 and any contract that the
school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.

b) Each year, in conjunction with the submission of the Statement of Affairs to the State Board of Education and annual
report on all contracts over $25,000 awarded by the school district during the previous fiscal year. The report shall
include at least the following:

1) the total number of all contracts awarded by the school district;

2) the total value of all contracts awarded,;

3) the number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses
owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons
with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses; and

4) the total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses
owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons
with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses.

The report shall be made available to the public, including publication on the school district’s Internet website, if any.

Collective Bargaining Agreement
Agreement between the Board of Education and the Faculty Association of Northbrook School District 27 2010-2019

Contracts Awarded
All contracts stated below are for the 2019-2020 fiscal year:

Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement
Total Number of Contracts = 11
Total Value of Contracts = $1,707,685.00

Non-Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement
Total Number of Contracts = 67
Total VValue of Contracts = $2,754,005.66

VENDOR CONTRACTS OVER $25,000

Name Total Payments

ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC. $35,326.00
AMAZON.COM LLC $32,616.75
ARLYN SCHOOL $68,335.05
BREDEMANN FORD IN GLENVIEW $38,484.04
CALL ONE $100,799.12
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC $717,891.75
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SVS INC $34,557.63
CLEAR-ARMOR LLC $36,340.00
COMPUTER INFO CONCEPTS INC $70,103.00
COVE SCHOOL INC $95,538.36
DATA RECOGNITION CORP $28,546.87
ELIZABETH JANOWIAK $70,575.00
FIRST STUDENT INC $440,102.41
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC $38,901.38

GCA SERVICES GROUP $283,333.29



GENESEE LAKE SCHOOL

GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES INC

GORDON FLESCH CO INC

HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS

HILL MECHANICAL CORP

HM RECEIVABLES CO LLC

ILLINOIS PUMP INC
INLAND-MECHANICAL

JACOB AND SON INC.

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECT LP
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY SERVICES LLC
MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS INC
MILLER COOPER & COLTD

NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY

NCS PEARSON INC

NEWHOPE ACADEMY LTD.

NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES INC
NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 28

NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPECIAL ED DISTRICT

PUBLIC STORAGE INC
RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES LOSS FUND
SEPTRAN INC

SSCIP

SUPPLYWORKS

TIERNEY BROTHERS INC

TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS
WILSON LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC

$66,541.07
$46,078.25
$31,534.05
$60,953.42
$44,913.05
$86,192.65
$60,537.55
$54,057.59
$37,484.00
$27,358.64
$335,955.13
$140,040.10
$28,640.00
$29,064.00
$32,700.06
$43,516.44
$1,358,938.07
$157,199.86
$1,759,511.39
$26,114.00
$27,285.27
$50,113.00
$279,604.34
$50,780.00
$51,024.27
$167,590.75
$46,372.66
$35,502.50



