

Contracts Awarded Fiscal Year 2019-20

Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-17) - in conjunction with the filing of the Annual Statement of Affairs

School District Requirement to Report on Contracts:

- a) A school board must list on the district's internet website, if any, all contracts over \$25,000 and any contract that the school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.
- b) Each year, in conjunction with the submission of the Statement of Affairs to the State Board of Education and annual report on all contracts over \$25,000 awarded by the school district during the previous fiscal year. The report shall include at least the following:
 - 1) the total number of all contracts awarded by the school district;
 - 2) the total value of all contracts awarded;
 - 3) the number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses; and
 - 4) the total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, and businesses owned by person with disabilities, as defined in the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females and Persons with Disabilities Act, and locally owned businesses.

The report shall be made available to the public, including publication on the school district's Internet website, if any.

Collective Bargaining Agreement

Agreement between the Board of Education and the Faculty Association of Northbrook School District 27 2010-2019

Contracts Awarded

All contracts stated below are for the 2019-2020 fiscal year:

Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement Total Number of Contracts = 11 Total Value of Contracts = \$1,707,685.00

Non-Certified staff members not included in above stated collective bargaining agreement Total Number of Contracts = 67Total Value of Contracts = \$2,754,005.66

VENDOR CONTRACTS OVER \$25,000

Name	Total Payments
ALL-WAYS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.	\$35,326.00
AMAZON.COM LLC	\$32,616.75
ARLYN SCHOOL	\$68,335.05
BREDEMANN FORD IN GLENVIEW	\$38,484.04
CALL ONE	\$100,799.12
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC	\$717,891.75
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SVS INC	\$34,557.63
CLEAR-ARMOR LLC	\$36,340.00
COMPUTER INFO CONCEPTS INC	\$70,103.00
COVE SCHOOL INC	\$95,538.36
DATA RECOGNITION CORP	\$28,546.87
ELIZABETH JANOWIAK	\$70,575.00
FIRST STUDENT INC	\$440,102.41
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC	\$38,901.38
GCA SERVICES GROUP	\$283,333.29

GENESEE LAKE SCHOOL	\$66,541.07
GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$46,078.25
GORDON FLESCH CO INC	\$31,534.05
HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS	\$60,953.42
HILL MECHANICAL CORP	\$44,913.05
HM RECEIVABLES CO LLC	\$86,192.65
ILLINOIS PUMP INC	\$60,537.55
INLAND-MECHANICAL	\$54,057.59
JACOB AND SON INC.	\$37,484.00
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECT LP	\$27,358.64
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$335,955.13
MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS INC	\$140,040.10
MILLER COOPER & CO LTD	\$28,640.00
NATIONAL LOUIS UNIVERSITY	\$29,064.00
NCS PEARSON INC	\$32,700.06
NEWHOPE ACADEMY LTD.	\$43,516.44
NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES INC	\$1,358,938.07
NORTHBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT 28	\$157,199.86
NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPECIAL ED DISTRICT	\$1,759,511.39
PUBLIC STORAGE INC	\$26,114.00
RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC	\$27,285.27
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES LOSS FUND	\$50,113.00
SEPTRAN INC	\$279,604.34
SSCIP	\$50,780.00
SUPPLYWORKS	\$51,024.27
TIERNEY BROTHERS INC	\$167,590.75
TOVAR SNOW PROFESSIONALS	\$46,372.66
WILSON LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC	\$35,502.50